
#  Liberty (12-3) -vs- #  UNCG (6-11)
03/10/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (UNCG Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dietrich, Tristan (1-0)
Loss: Hester, Thomas (0-2)
Save: August, Tyler (1)
HBP: Porter, Matt, Miles, Isaac
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clark Morgan First: Calvin Baker Third Base: Patrick Lane 
Start: 4:07 PM   Time: 3:21   Attendance: 201   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 80F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Liberty 1 1 1 1 5 2 0 1 0 12 14 0
UNCG 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 2 1 10 14 1

Liberty 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marsh, Tanner ss 6 1 4 0 0 0 0
Drumm, Ryan rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Jaffe, Jordan dh 4 2 1 1 1 0 2
Grabowski, Dylan 2b 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Sorenson, Jaxon 3b 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
Barone, Nick lf 4 3 3 2 1 0 2
DeCandido, Riley 1b 4 2 2 3 1 0 1
Moore, Tucker c 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Campos, Josh cf 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Harrington, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dietrich, Tristan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCusker, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Porter, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    August, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 14 10 7 2 8

2B: Barone, Nick (1)
HR: DeCandido, Riley (2); Moore, Tucker (2); Campos, Josh (1)
SB: Marsh, Tanner (2); Barone, Nick (3); Drumm, Ryan (1)
HBP: Drumm, Ryan (1)
PO: DeCandido, Riley (1)

UNCG 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dilley, Jacob dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Barbour, Jake 3b 4 1 0 0 0 2 1
Mueller, Jake 1b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jenkins, Luke rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Ruocco, Anthony PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Budzik, Jacob 2b 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
Gardner, Brody lf 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
Holland, Luke cf 4 2 2 4 0 1 2
Brittain, Ethan ss 4 2 2 2 0 2 0
Berry, Tanner c 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Miles, Isaac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hester, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Horton, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weaver, JT p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colucci, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 14 10 2 9 6

2B: Berry, Tanner (1); Gardner, Brody (1); Mueller, Jake (1)
3B: Gardner, Brody (1)
HR: Holland, Luke (1)
SF: Dilley, Jacob (1); Holland, Luke (1); Gardner, Brody (1)
CS: Berry, Tanner (1)
HBP: Barbour, Jake (1)
E: Berry, Tanner (1)
DP: 1

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrington, Cooper 3.1 7 4 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 15 16 2 5 56
Dietrich, Tristan (W, 1-0) 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 39
McCusker, Josh 1.2 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 34
Porter, Matt 1.0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 17
August, Tyler (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 23
Totals 14 10 10 2 9 1 0 1 0 37 43 9 8 169

UNCG IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miles, Isaac 2.0 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 10 13 3 3 49
Hester, Thomas (L, 0-2) 2.2 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 4 57
Horton, John 0.1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 21
Weaver, JT 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 21
Colucci, Jake 3.1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 5 4 44
Totals 14 12 11 7 2 1 0 1 0 39 47 12 11 192



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 1st LU UNC
Marsh,Tanner singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Drumm,Ryan hit by pitch (0-1 FB); Marsh,Tanner advanced to second base. 0 0
Drumm,Ryan stole second base; Marsh,Tanner stole third base. 0 0
Mound visit (UNCG) 0 0
Jaffe,Jordan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 BBSFFFFF); Marsh,Tanner scored;
Drumm,Ryan advanced to third base. 1 0
Grabowski,Dylan popped up to first base (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Sorenson,Jaxon walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Barone,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); Sorenson,Jaxon out at second base, ss to
2b. 1 0

UNCG - Bottom of 1st LU UNC
Dilley,Jacob grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSK). 1 0
Barbour,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 0
Mueller,Jake grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KS). 1 0

Liberty - Top of 2nd LU UNC
DeCandido,Riley homered to deep center field, RBI (3-1 FBBB). 2 0
Moore,Tucker grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Campos,Josh flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0
Marsh,Tanner singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Drumm,Ryan lined out to third base (1-1 FB). 2 0

UNCG - Bottom of 2nd LU UNC
Jenkins,Luke grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Budzik,Jacob singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 2 0
Gardner,Brody doubled to right center (0-2 KS); Budzik,Jacob advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
Holland,Luke sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BBFS); Budzik,Jacob scored; Gardner,Brody advanced to third base. 2 1
Brittain,Ethan singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Gardner,Brody scored. 2 2
Brittain,Ethan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 2
Berry,Tanner singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Brittain,Ethan scored from second base. 2 3
Mound visit (LU) 2 3
Berry,Tanner out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 2 3

Liberty - Top of 3rd LU UNC
Jaffe,Jordan singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 2 3
Grabowski,Dylan walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Jaffe,Jordan advanced to second base. 2 3
UNCG pitching change: Hester,Thomas replaces Miles,Isaac. 2 3
Sorenson,Jaxon struck out looking (3-2 BBFSBK). 2 3
Barone,Nick singled to third base, RBI (0-1 F); Jaffe,Jordan scored from second base; Grabowski,Dylan
advanced from first base to third base. 3 3
DeCandido,Riley grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKF); Barone,Nick out at 2B
on the play, 2b to ss. 3 3

UNCG - Bottom of 3rd LU UNC
Dilley,Jacob singled to left field (0-2 FKF). 3 3
Barbour,Jake struck out looking (2-2 SKFFBBK). 3 3
Mueller,Jake flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Jenkins,Luke grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-0). 3 3

Liberty - Top of 4th LU UNC
Moore,Tucker homered to deep left field, RBI (3-2 BSKFBB). 4 3



Campos,Josh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBBKFF). 4 3
Marsh,Tanner grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 4 3
Drumm,Ryan flied out to left center putout by cf (2-0 BB). 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNCG - Bottom of 4th LU UNC
Budzik,Jacob grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-2 FK). 4 3
Gardner,Brody tripled to right center (1-0 B). 4 3
Holland,Luke singled down the left field line, RBI (2-0 BB); Gardner,Brody scored. 4 4
LU pitching change: Dietrich,Tristan replaces Harrington,Cooper. 4 4
Mound visit (LU) 4 4
Brittain,Ethan struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 4 4
Berry,Tanner reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BKB); Holland,Luke out at second base,
2b to ss. 4 4

Liberty - Top of 5th LU UNC
Jaffe,Jordan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
Grabowski,Dylan walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Jaffe,Jordan advanced to second base. 4 4
Sorenson,Jaxon flied out to rf (1-2 FKB); Jaffe,Jordan advanced to third base; Grabowski,Dylan advanced to
second base. 4 4
Grabowski,Dylan advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Jaffe,Jordan scored on a wild pitch. 5 4
Barone,Nick doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Grabowski,Dylan scored. 6 4
DeCandido,Riley grounded out, 1b to p (3-1 BBKB); Barone,Nick advanced to third base. 6 4
UNCG pitching change: Horton,John replaces Hester,Thomas. 6 4
Mound visit (UNCG) 6 4
Moore,Tucker homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-2 KSBB); Barone,Nick scored. 8 4
Campos,Josh homered, RBI (2-1 BFB). 9 4
Marsh,Tanner singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BFF). 9 4
Drumm,Ryan singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BS); Marsh,Tanner advanced to second base. 9 4
Mound visit (UNCG) 9 4
Jaffe,Jordan flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 9 4

UNCG - Bottom of 5th LU UNC
Dilley,Jacob popped up to first base (3-2 KBFFBB). 9 4
Barbour,Jake flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 9 4
Mueller,Jake doubled to right center (0-1 K). 9 4
Jenkins,Luke grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBKB). 9 4

Liberty - Top of 6th LU UNC
UNCG pitching change: Weaver,JT replaces Horton,John. 9 4
Grabowski,Dylan flied out to cf (3-2 BSBBF). 9 4
Sorenson,Jaxon struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 9 4
Barone,Nick walked (3-2 SBFBFBB). 9 4
Barone,Nick stole second base. 9 4
DeCandido,Riley homered to deep right field, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Barone,Nick scored from second base. 11 4
UNCG pitching change: Colucci,Jake replaces Weaver,JT. 11 4
Moore,Tucker walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 4
Campos,Josh grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 11 4

UNCG - Bottom of 6th LU UNC
Budzik,Jacob singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 11 4
Gardner,Brody walked (3-0 BBBB); Budzik,Jacob advanced to second base. 11 4
Holland,Luke reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Budzik,Jacob advanced to third base;
Gardner,Brody out at second base, ss to 2b. 11 4
Brittain,Ethan singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); Budzik,Jacob scored;
Holland,Luke advanced from first base to third base. 11 5
LU pitching change: McCusker,Josh replaces Dietrich,Tristan. 11 5



Berry,Tanner doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Holland,Luke scored; Brittain,Ethan advanced from first
base to third base. 11 6
Dilley,Jacob sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 S); Brittain,Ethan scored. 11 7
Barbour,Jake lined out to short (1-1 BK). 11 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Liberty - Top of 7th LU UNC
Marsh,Tanner grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 11 7
Drumm,Ryan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 11 7
Jaffe,Jordan flied out to lf (3-1 BBSB). 11 7

UNCG - Bottom of 7th LU UNC
Mueller,Jake struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 11 7
Jenkins,Luke struck out swinging (3-2 SKBBFBS). 11 7
Budzik,Jacob struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 11 7

Liberty - Top of 8th LU UNC
Grabowski,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 11 7
Sorenson,Jaxon flied out to left center putout by cf (2-0 BB). 11 7
Barone,Nick singled to short (0-0). 11 7
Barone,Nick stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Berry,Tanner (E2). 11 7
DeCandido,Riley walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 7
DeCandido,Riley out at second base, 1b to ss to 2b to 1b to ss, picked off; Barone,Nick stole home, scored,
unearned. 12 7

UNCG - Bottom of 8th LU UNC
Gardner,Brody singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKK). 12 7
Holland,Luke homered to deep left field, 2RBI (3-1 BSBB); Gardner,Brody scored from first base. 12 9
LU pitching change: Porter,Matt replaces McCusker,Josh. 12 9
Mound visit (LU) 12 9
Brittain,Ethan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 12 9
Berry,Tanner struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 12 9
Dilley,Jacob flied out to lf (2-2 BKKBF). 12 9

Liberty - Top of 9th LU UNC
Moore,Tucker fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K). 12 9
Campos,Josh flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 12 9
Marsh,Tanner singled to second base (1-1 KB). 12 9
Marsh,Tanner stole second base. 12 9
Drumm,Ryan flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 BFB). 12 9

UNCG - Bottom of 9th LU UNC
Barbour,Jake hit by pitch (0-0 B). 12 9
LU pitching change: August,Tyler replaces Porter,Matt. 12 9
Mound visit (LU) 12 9
Mueller,Jake singled to shallow center field (1-2 BKF); Barbour,Jake advanced from first base to third base. 12 9
Jenkins,Luke walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Mueller,Jake advanced to second base. 12 9
UNCG substitution: Ruocco,Anthony pinch running for Jenkins,Luke. 12 9
Mound visit (LU) 12 9
Budzik,Jacob fouled out to ss (0-2 KK). 12 9
Gardner,Brody sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-1 KBB); Barbour,Jake scored; Mueller,Jake advanced to third base. 12 10
Holland,Luke struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 12 10


